GES
Product Highlights
•	 Operating temperature from
-60ºC to +220ºC
(-76ºF to +428ºF)
(Class H)
•	 Expansion Ratio: 1 : 1.3
•	 Flame resistant

Volume resistivity 1012 ohms/cm
Resistance to transformer fluids NF standard C.93641 Pass
Part Numbering System:
Example:	 Description	 Size	 Color	 Quantity
	 GES 40	 10	 12 (red iron oxide)	 100m (328ft)
Description
Dielectric Strength
(average value)
Dielectric Strength
(minimum)
GES 40 4.0 kV 2.5 kV
GES 100 10.0 kV 7.0 kV
Electrical Performances
GES is available in 2 versions with the following dielectric strength: Availability
Bentley-Harris® GES is available in sizes
from 0.5 to 28 mm (1/64” to 1-1/8”).
The standard color is red iron oxide.
Please consult the factory with needs for
special colors, which are available on a
mimimum order basis.
All numeric data show average or typical
values.
All numeric performance data shows average or typical values. Please consult your sales representative for product drawings, test reports and OEM approvals.
Product Specifications
* Only available in GES 40
Internal
Diameter
(mm) (in)
Diameter
Tolerance
(mm)
Standard
Packaging
(m) (ft)
0.5 (1/64") ± 0.2 250 (820)
1.0 (1/32") ± 0.2 250 (820)
1.5 (1/16") ± 0.2 250 (820)
2 (5/64") ± 0.2 250 (820)
2.5 (3/32") ± 0.2 250 (820)
3 (7/64") ± 0.2 250 (820)
4 (5/32") ± 0.2 250 (820)
5 (13/64") ± 0.3 250 (820)
6 (1/4") ± 0.3 250 (820)
7 (9/32") ± 0.3 100 (328)
8 (5/16") ± 0.3 100 (328)
Internal
Diameter
(mm) (in)
Diameter
Tolerance
(mm)
Standard
Packaging
(m) (ft)
9 (23/64”) ± 0.5 100 (328)
10 (25/64") ± 0.5 100 (328)
12 (15/32") ± 0.5 100 (328)
14 (35/64") ± 0.5 100 (328)
16 (5/8") ± 0.7 50 (164)
18 (23/32") ± 1.0 50 (164)
20 (51/64") ± 1.5 50 (164)
22 (7/8") ± 1.5 25 (82)
25 (63/64") ± 2.0 25 (82)
28* (1-1/8") ± 2.0 25 (82)